Compensation or the disability provision of the current benefit plan. 

Effective the date of hire, sick leave shall be earned by employees on the basis of twenty 
(20) working days per year. Employees shall accrue one hundred percent (100%) of all 
unused sick leave until they reach an accumulation of one hundred eighty-five (185) 
working days. 

Notwithstanding the above, if employees are absent due to sickness or disability or WCB 
for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days, further accumulation of sick leave 
entitlement shall be discontinued until such time as they return to work.

[...]

Division facilities currently staffed with a Head Custodian, shall be staffed with a Head 
Custodian who will work a shift ending no later than 6:00 p.m. Hours of work shall be in 
accordance with Article 31(f). 

Head Custodians in work sites with enrolments of one hundred twenty-five (125) 
students or more are entitled to work two thousand eighty (2,080) hours a year. 

All permanent Custodial Assistants working in work sites are entitled to work a 
minimum of twenty (20) hours a week. 

(f) Hours of work will be confirmed in writing prior to the beginning of Christmas recess

[...]

In addition, when positions are advertised externally, permanent and temporary staff are 
eligible to apply and will be considered. 

Letter of Understanding #4 
Staff Cleaning Guidelines 

The Employer commits to the Local that all schools will meet the guidelines whereby their custod ial staff 
will clean between two thousand five hundred (2500) and three thousand (3000) square feet per hour 
per FTE. This Letter of Understanding expires at the conclusion of the collective agreement, with the 
option of renewal. 

Letter of Understanding #5 
Work Experience Program 

The parties agree that Work Experience Program students in District sites shall not result in the